
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
66.057 (2) (d) of the statutes is amended to read : 
66.057 (2) (d) Fees . A fee deter-mined by *w ** i b�,* ,.+ o aa;*, 

of $3, shall be charged each applicant obtaining an identification card. A fee of $5 
shall be charged those applicants obtaining duplicate cards. The issuing officer shall 
pay the fees received under this section into the treasury of his county or municipality . 

1975 Assembly Bill 221 Date published : November 18, 1975 

CHAPTER 103, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 66.057 (2) (d) of the statutes, relating to raising fees for ID cards 
from $2 to $3 . 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


